

Date: 8 November 2019

To
Secretary
Listing DepartmentTo
Secretary
Listing Department**BSE Limited**Department of Corporate Services Phiroze
Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai –
400 001
Scrip Code : 540902
ISIN : INE371P01015**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 050
Scrip Code : AMBER
ISIN : INE371P01015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of extract of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019 published in the following newspapers on 8 November 2019.

1. Business Standard – English
2. Business Standard - Hindi
3. Charhdikala - Punjabi

We request you to kindly take this on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **Amber Enterprises India Limited**
(Formerly Known as Amber Enterprises (India) Private Limited)
(Konica Yadav)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

**Amber Enterprises India Limited** (Formerly Known as Amber Enterprises (India) Private Limited)**Corp. Address :**Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector 49, Gurgaon-122018
Tel.: +91 124 3923000 | Fax : +91 124 3923016,17**Regd. Office :**C-1, Phase II, Focal Point, Rajpura Town-140401, Punjab
Tel.: +91 1762 232126, 232646 | Fax : +91 1762 232127

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office : No. 6, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086
CIN: L24231TN1958PLC003647 | Website: www.ttkhealthcare.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (STANDALONE)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Half year ended		
		(30/09/2019)	(30/06/2019)	(30/09/2018)	(30/09/2019)	(30/09/2018)	(31/03/2019)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,485.46	17,859.06	16,609.78	34,344.52	33,922.88	62,788.36
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	603.80	608.56	1,096.64	1,212.36	2,392.13	3,925.95
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	603.80	608.56	1,096.64	1,212.36	2,392.13	3,925.95
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	378.07	363.93	665.84	742.00	1,453.64	2,437.37
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	274.10	265.64	752.50	539.74	1,481.82	2,697.29
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03
7.	Other Equity as per the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	23,729.96
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a)	Basic (in Rs.)	2.68	2.58	4.71	5.25	10.29	17.25
(b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	2.68	2.58	4.71	5.25	10.29	17.25

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full financial results for the Second Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).
- These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 7th November, 2019 at Bengaluru.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 except for the Cash Flow Statement for the Half-year ended 30th September, 2018.
- The Company has elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Company has recognised Provision for Income Tax for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2019 and re-measured Deferred Tax Assets at the lower tax rate prescribed in the said Section. The full impact of this change has been recognised in the Profit and Loss Statement of the Current Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2019.
- The Company has implemented Ind AS 116 "Leases" with effect from 1st April, 2019, using Modified Retrospective Method and electing to account for leases ending within 12 months as Short-Term Leases. Effect of the same is not material except in relation to leases that had been earlier classified as finance leases applying Ind AS 17, where a sum of Rs. 1,029.05 lakhs has been reclassified within Property, Plant and Equipment as Right of use Assets and Rs.35.20 lakhs has been reclassified within "Other Financial Liabilities - Current" as "Lease Liabilities - Current" and Rs.63.32 lakhs has been reclassified within "Other Financial Liabilities - Non-Current" as "Lease Liabilities - Non-Current".
- The previous periods' / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current periods' / year's presentation.

For TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
TT RAGHUNATHAN
EXECUTIVE VICE CHAIRMAN

Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 07, 2019

GUFIC BIOSCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L24100MH1994PLC033519
Regd. Office: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhawan II, S Nityanand Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 069.
Phone (022) 67261000, Fax (022) 67261068
email: info@guficbio.com website: www.gufic.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

The above information is available on the Company's website viz www.gufic.com and also available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

This notice is issued as per the order of the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)

For Gufic Biosciences Limited
Sd/-
Ami Shah
Company Secretary
Mem. No. A33979

Mumbai
08.11.2019

ID INFO BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH1968L287172
104, Mahinder Chambers, W/ Patil Marg, Opp: Dukes Factory, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400071
Email ID: info@idinfo.in Website: www.idinfo.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance with Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held at 3.00 P.M on 14th November, 2019 at Mumbai, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited financial results of the company for the Quarter Half Year ended September 30, 2019. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website and also on the Stock Exchange website BSE LTD.

By order of the Board of Directors
KRISHNAN KANNAN
DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
Date: 08.11.2019

PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : E-10-11 & F-14-16, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN)- 302022
CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No: 0141-277020/ 03, Fax No. : 0141-2771922
E-mail address: jaipur@poddarpigmentsfd.com, Website address: www.poddarpigmentsfd.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th Sept, 2019

(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Half Year		Year Ended 31.03.2019
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	9622.41	9352.71	19363.71	36,146.55	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	730.37	536.97	1383.70	2361.10	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	730.37	536.97	1383.70	2361.10	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	535.68	373.41	1012.84	1653.88	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Refer note-2)	(718.22)	138.64	(563.31)	2594.77	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	20803.00	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a)	Basic:	5.05	3.52	9.55	15.59	
(b)	Diluted:	5.05	3.52	9.55	15.59	

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 6th November, 2019 and subjected to an Independent Auditor's Review Report as required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and filed with the Stock Exchanges. The Full Format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.poddarpigmentsfd.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com)
- The Total Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is resultant impact of net gain/(loss) based on fair value of equity instrument and fair value of actuarial gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan as per Ind AS . As per fair valuation, for the year cumulative impact of Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) is a net loss of Rs.1576.15 lakhs as on 30th Sept, 2019 including net loss of Rs.1253.90 lakhs in the current quarter ended on 30th sept,2019
- The company has obtained all necessary statutory approvals to start construction work at its new plant located at Greater Sitapura Industrial Park, Village Brijpura, Tehsil- Chaksu, District- Jaipur (Rajasthan) and thereafter commenced the construction work which is in progress in full swing .
- The company has only one reportable segment business segments i.e. Masterbatches. Accordingly, separate information in terms of Ind-AS 108 are not applicable to the company.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Poddar Pigments Limited
S. S. PODDAR
MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE : JAIPUR
DATE : 6th November, 2019

CLARIANT

Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1956PLC010806
Registered Office : Reliable Tech Park, Gut no. 31, Village Elthan, Off Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708
Tel: 022 7125 1000; Website: www.clariant.com ; Email: investor.relations.India@clariant.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE THREE/SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	27213	56794	25639
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2106	3949	758
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2106	3949	758
4	Net profit for the period after tax	1334	2461	367
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1210	2275	372
6	Equity share capital	2308	2308	2308
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	5.78	10.66	1.59

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.clariant.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 06, 2019.

Adnan Ahmad
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00046742

Navi Mumbai, November 6, 2019

CENTRAL RAILWAY

E-TENDER NOTICE

Sr.No. 1 Name of the work - Insitu by reconditioning by CMS crossing by RW-20 transmatic robotic welding or similar in Sr. DEN(S) section. **Approximate value** ₹ 64.87 lakh **EMD** ₹ 129700.00 **Cost of Tender Form** ₹ 5000.00 **Completion period** - 9 months.

(I) Tender closing date & time of aforesaid tender: Upto 11.00 hrs. of 28-11-2019 and will be opened after 11.00 hrs. (II) The prospective tenderers are requested to visit the website www.ireps.gov.in for details of tenders & corrigendum, if any. (III) Tenderer may participate in above e-tender electronically through website www.ireps.gov.in only & submission of manual offers against e-tender are not allowed. Manually, if submitted shall neither be opened nor considered. (IV) Tender document cost & EMD will be accepted through net banking or payment gateway only. (V) For further enquiry, may contact: Divisional Railway Manager (Works) Office, Central Railway on phone. 022-67455323. (VI) This tenders complies with Public Procurement Policy Order 2017 dated 16-9-2017. Complete details of tenders are available at the website "www.ireps.gov.in". The complete details of tenders are also available in the "Notice Board" of the Divisional Railway Manager (Works) Office, Mumbai CSMT.

Open e-tender notice No. CR-DRM(W)BB-2019-48 of 6-11-2019.

[332]

All India Passenger Helpline: 138

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, Mr. Anil Mafatal Shah was holding jointly with Mrs. Kiran Anil Shah, Flat No.B-1, SaptaTarangCHS Ltd., RoopDarshan, C. D. Barliwala Marg, Andheri(W), Mumbai 400 058, died intestate on 01/01/2019 and Mr. Hardik A. Shah & Mr. Sohil A. Shah have claimed the share of the deceased and applied to the society.

We hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the societies within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/ her/their claims/objectors for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the societies. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the societies in such manner as is provided under the bye laws of the societies.

Legal Remedies
Advocates, High Court
Office No.15, 2nd Floor
Sujat Mansion, S.V.Road,
Andheri(W), Mumbai 58.
Date : 08/11/2019 Ph:26244850/26248632.

eClerx Services Limited

CIN : L72200MH2000PLC125319
Regd. Office : Sonawala Building, 1st Floor, 29, Bank Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 Phone: +91 (22) 6614 8301, Email: investor@eclerx.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(in Rupees million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
	Sep 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2018	March 31, 2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total income from operations	3,564.69	3,547.21	3,559.01	7,111.90	7,078.43	14,305.93	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.86	529.04	921.11	1,171.90	1,795.56	3,114.74	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.86	529.04	921.11	1,171.90	1,795.56	3,114.74	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.10	398.03	700.29	835.13	1,300.78	2,283.01	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.66	418.92	568.45	730.58	888.60	2,221.28	
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up)	361.00	361.00	379.80	361.00	379.80	377.90	
Other equity						13,440.93	
Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) (Not annualised)							
Basic	12.16	10.56	18.38	22.69	34.15	60.07	
Diluted	12.16	10.56	18.35	22.66	34.08	59.98	

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended
	Sep 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2018	Sep 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2018	March 31, 2019	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total income from operations	2,758.91	2,776.72	2,848.53	5,535.63	5,667.27	11,398.18	
Profit before tax	87.33	442.39	810.51	529.72	1,571.60	2,843.64	
Profit after tax	(80.30)	338.27	618.66	257.97	1,140.44	2,096.13	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.eclerx.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anjan Malik
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2019

NSE

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading members of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (Exchange) have been declared defaulter under Byelaw 1(a) of Chapter XII of the Byelaws of the Exchange and expelled under Rules 1 and 2 of Chapter IV of the Rules of the Exchange:

S.No.	Member Name	SEBI Regn. No.	Declaration Date
1.	Allied Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.	INZ000164832	4-11-2019
2.	Raghukul Shares India Pvt. Ltd.	INZ000184236	4-11-2019
3.	Credential Stock Brokers Ltd.	INB230903331	4-11-2019

The constituents of the above mentioned defaulter and expelled members are hereby advised to lodge claims, if any, in the prescribed claim form, against the above mentioned members within 3 months from the date of this notification and no such claims filed beyond 3 months will be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned members and it shall be deemed that no such claims exist against the above mentioned members or such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The claims filed against the above mentioned members will be dealt with in accordance with the Byelaws, Rules, Regulations and the procedures of the Exchange.

The maximum compensation limit per investor is ₹ 25 lakhs out of the Investor Protection Fund, if found due and payable under the Byelaws, Rules and Regulations of the Exchange.

The claim form may be downloaded from https://www.nseindia.com or obtained from the corporate office at Mumbai or the regional / branch offices of the Exchange. The claim form, duly filled and signed, alongwith the relevant documents may be sent to the Defaulters' Section of the Exchange at 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 or the regional / branch offices of the Exchange. The claim can also be lodged online on the Exchange portal https://investorhelpline.nseindia.com/NICEPLUS/welcomeUser and the relevant documents can be uploaded.

For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Sd/-
Senior Manager
Defaulters' Section

Place: Mumbai
Date: 8th November 2019

Nifty50

amber

(Formerly known as Amber Enterprises (India) Private Limited)

Registered Office: C-1, Phase - II, Focal Point, Rajpura Town - 140 401, Punjab
Corporate Office: Universal Trade Tower, 1st Floor, Sector - 49, Sohna Road, Gurugram - 122 018, Haryana
E-mail: info@ambergrouppindia.com; Website: www.ambergrouppindia.com
Tel: +91 124 3923000; Fax: +91 124 3923016/17; CIN: L28910PB1990PLC010265

Extract of unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2019

(Rs. in lakh except for per share data)

Consolidated							Standalone						
Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
30 September, 2019	30 June, 2019	30 September, 2018	30 September, 2019	30 September, 2018			30 September, 2019	30 June, 2019	30 September, 2018	30 September, 2019	30 September, 2018	31 March, 2019	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
62,323.85	123,593.78	32,980.82	185,917.63	103,788.10	275,199.07	1.	Total Income from Operations	39,336.57	99,569.99	22,627.64	138,906.56	82,836.18	218,839.67
464.47	9,153.10	(383.72)	9,617.58	3,485.79	13,592.67	2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	(543.46)	7,617.30	(394.65)	7,073.85	3,719.88	13,292.88
464.47	9,153.10	(383.72)	9,617.58	3,485.79	13,592.67	3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(543.46)	7,617.30	(394.65)	7,073.85	3,719.88	13,292.88
1,218.31	6,432.75	(255.17)	7,651.07	2,394.43	9,477.09	4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	458.85	4,857.81	(174.86)	5,316.67	2,711.72	9,251.99
1,189.58	6,425.84	(244.89)	7,615.44	2,401.91	9,449.98	5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	446.59	4,851.39	(176.48)	5,297.99	2,706.74	9,226.31
3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 Each)	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65	3,144.65
-	-	-	-	-	95,468.66	7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	94,377.79
3.87	20.46	(0.81)	24.33	7.61	30.14	8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
3.87	20.46	(0.81)	24.33	7.61	30.14		Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	1.46	15.45	(0.56)	1		

